## FIRST INFORMATION WEPORT

1375

First Intermedian of a cognizable crime reported under section 184 Cr (2 7) 2015
First Information of a cognizable create reported under section 154 Cr P C 2015  1. Dist
20 Ad
Scotteres W Other acts & Sections 1900 Min the 198
3. a) General Diary References: Entity No. 1273
al later of the many was a state of the Time of About 18-14 form
A Time of the state of the stat
6 Dings of the manual will be a second of the True
4 Type of Information: With Annie With Company With Company Of the State of the Sta
fre hore under Arche for Dist familia
c) in case outside front of this is the second of the seco
E Complainent / Informant
a) Nema:
B) Name:  A minhan Dutta, & of diese  b) Father's interprete things  c) Date / Year of tight  not noted  e) Address  A force, bete poice Surviva Dut-  (Attach sonars since in part in paragraph)
C) Date / Year of tight
e) Address A f M in A of a D 1: 10
T. Delans or much place special services, a second mineral manifections
(Attach separate sinest, illineasences).
1 Debile May Hi (46 yam) 80 M
Death ray M (46 yam) 810 No
Madhersodan maghi of village - faghe
Madher Sodan reaghi of village - faghe har Dake Book founder.
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,
Reasons for deleging reporting by the complainant/Informant
9 Polynthron francouries and artifaction and Attach accounts that if a single
2 Priculars of psychodia additional separate sheet, if required): 💉
**************************************
A Feytlovinias de la section de la company d
H. Inquest report ALT Caneras, if any
12. FIR Contents: (Autority agrantes at each, Wrequired)
in the Constitution had been
Seen friend on FIR is attached here with
Dem printer on FIR is allette the holds.
Town thin,
Officer-in-Charge 1
Arsha P.S. Purulia (W.B.)
3 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) us
1940 M.V Act
Perintered they are a seed treatment to the investment of the seed
registered the case and took up the inversity providenced An IVIV Ch. Humbs
le Complainant/informant, admitted to be contextly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
C - william :
John Wide
29/81
Signature of the Citicar Political Station with Archa P.S. Purulia (W.B.)
Anislan Gold SUBAL GOLWAMI
Sandure Thumb impression of Court of CI-OF POLICE, ARCHA-ES
the Complainent Informent of 29/05/12
Officer-in-Charge
Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.)



Ref: Arsha PS GDE No. 1267 Dtd. 29.08.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Debilal Majhi (46 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Majhi of Vill-Fosko, PS - Arsha, Dist - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Debilal Majhi (46 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Majhi of Vill-Fosko, PS - Arsha, Dist -Purulia along with seized article i.e. One Red & Black Colour 'Hero HF Delux' Motorcycle having Registration No. JH09X/3478.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/853 Kiran Ch. Murmu of Arsha PS and C/194 Tarani Gorai of SAP 7th BN camp at Arsha PS were performing Naka Checking duty at Palpal More under Arsha PS area vide Arsha PS C.C No - 1757/22 dtd. 29.08.2022 and Arsha PS GDE No - 1267 Dtd 29.08.2022. At about 13.25 hrs, I found one Red & Black Colour 'Hero HF Delux' Motorcycle having Registration No. JH09X/3478 coming from Begunkodar side towards Tamna rashly and negligently without wearing helmet. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Palpal Morh under Arsha PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he could not able to produce any valid Driving License as well as valid documents in respect of the said motorcycle.

So, I seized 01 (one) Red & Black Colour 'Hero HF Delux' Motorcycle having Registration No. JH09X/3478 in between 13.45 hrs to 13.55 hrs. and arrested him at 14.05 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec-279 IPC & 194D MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC & 194D MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Debilal Majhi (46 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Majhi of Vill- Fosko, PS - Arsha, Dist - Purulia.

Received an 29.06. N of Yours faithfully

15.15 from Male Buch By CDE

Anirban Dutta)

1273 L Chroma Act B. (Anirban Dutta)

SI of Police

Arsha PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 29.08.2022

Officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) Yours faithfully